### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
582740 B.C. Ltd.		04/25/2013	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Can-Filters Group Inc.	
Street Address:	2722 Highway 3A	
City:	Nelson	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V1L 6L6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3069655	CAN-FILTERS	
Registration Number:	3047314	THE ORIGINAL CAN-FILTERS L'AUTHENTIQUE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4254551046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 425.455.5575

Email: jhomer@graybeal.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua King

Address Line 1: 400 - 108th Avenue Northeast

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2197-401-01, -402-01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Graybeal Jackson LLP

900266611 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0206

OP \$65.00 30696

Address Line 1: 400 - 108th Avenue Northeast
Address Line 2: Suite 700
Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua King

Signature: /Joshua King/

Date: 09/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=2197\_TM\_Assn#page1.tif
source=2197\_TM\_Assn#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0207

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 582740 B.C. Ltd., (the "Assignor"), whose full post effice address is 2722 Highway 3A, Nelson, B.C. V1L 6L6, Canada is the owner of the trade-marks listed in Schedule A hereto and for which registrations have been obtained;

AND WHEREAS, Can-Filters Group Inc., (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 2722 Highway 3A, Nelson, British Columbia, VIL 6L6, Canada, is desirous of acquiring said trade-marks and the goodwill attaching thereto; and the said registrations in respect thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trade-marks, and the goodwill attaching thereto, and the said registrations, to the Assignee, and requests that this Assignment be recorded in the Trade-marks Register.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed

under its corporate so	eal and the hands of its duly authorize	ed officer(s) at
April_, 2013.	Nelson B.C.	this 25 day of
<b>V</b>	500740 D G X 1	
	582740 B.C. Ltd.	
	By:	
	Name:	re heclone
	Title:	idea +

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0208

# SCHEDULE A

Trade-mark	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.
CAN-FILTERS & DESIGN  The original Can-Filters L'outhentique	Canada	1135558	TMA582043
CAN-FILTERS CANADA	Canada	1135555	TMA582017
CAN-FILTERS	Canada	1087404	TMA581403
CAN-FILTERS	United States	76/479288	3069655
THE ORIGINAL CAN-FILTERS L'AUTHENTIQUE	United States	76/479287	3047314
The Original  Control of the Control			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0209

**RECORDED: 09/19/2013**